2019 Temple Calendar*

1 (Tues)
6 (Sun)

13 (Sun)

16 (Wed)
20 (Sun)

27 (Sun)

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
3.15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

1-3(Tues - Thurs)
9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Hatsumode

January

New Year’s Day Service

Moming Service

BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed)
Moming Service

Harbor Goeika Practice

Moming Service

Hatsu Daishi & Goma Service
Buddhist Class (Japanese & English)
Gen. Membership Meeting & Election
Fujinkai Meeting

Koyasan New Year Get-Together (RSVP)

2 (Sat)
3 (Sun)
9 (Sat)
10 (Sun)

16 (Sat)
17 (Sun)

20 (Wed)
24 (Sun)

4 00 p.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

February

Harbor Daishi-Ko Service
Hoshimatsuri Service*

ABA Service

Morning Service

BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed)
Goeika Practice

L.A. Daishi-Ko Service

Morning Service

Harbor Goeika Practice

Morning Service

Goma Service

Buddhist Class (Japanese & English)

*Please note the new time change for Hoshimatsuri Service.

3 (Sun)
9 (Sat)
10 (Sun)
16 (Sat)
17 (Sun)

24 (Sun)
31 (Sun)

4 (Sat)
5 (Sun)

11 (Sat)
12 (Sun)

15 (Wed)
18 (Sat)

19 (Sun)
26 (Sun)

27 (Mon)

1:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30a.m.

4:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

March

Koyasan Hokubei Sokanbu Service
Goeika Practice

ABA Service

Harbor Daishi-Ko Service

Morning Service

BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed)
Goeika Practice

L.A. Daishi-Ko Service

Spring Higan Service (Harbor)
Spring Higan Service

Morning Service

Morning Service

Goma Service

Buddhist Class (Japanese & English)

May

Harbor Daishi-Ko Service
Moming Service

BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed)
ABA Service

Parent’s Day Breakfast (King's
Hawaiian) & Service (Harbor)
Moming Service (Mother's Day)
Harbor Goeika Practice

Goeika Practice

L.A. Daishi-Ko Service

Moming Service

Moming Service

Goma Service

Buddhist Class (Japanese & English)

Memorial Day Service at Grave Sites

6 (Sat)
7 (Sun)

13 (Sat)
14 (Sun)

17 (Wed)
20 (Sat)

21 (Sun)
27 (Sat)
28 (Sun)

1 (Sat)
2 (Sun)

9 (Sun)

16 (Sun)
19 (Wed)
23 (Sun)
30 (Sun)

4:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

130 p.m.

11:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

130 p.m.
500 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

130 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

130 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

130 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

April
Harbor Daishi-Ko Service
Hanamatsuri Service
LABTF Hanamatsuri
ABA Service
Morning Service
BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed)
Harbor Goeika Practice
Goeika Practice
L.A. Daishi-Ko Service
Shomie-Ku Service
Harbor Bingo Night
Morning Service
Goma Service
Buddhist Class (Japanese & English)

June

Harbor Daishi-Ko Service
Morning Service

BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed)
Goeika Practice

Morning Service

Aoba Matsuri Service (Father's Day)
Harbor Goeika Practice

Morning Service

Morning Service

Goma Service

Japanese Buddhist Class

Tea with the Reverend

*Events are subject to change. Please contact the Temple (213-624-1267), check the monthly schedule or visit
www.koyasanbetsuin.org for service and visiting date/times. Temple is closed on Thursdays and Holidays.



