2019 Temple Calendar*

January		February		
1 (Tues) 10:00 a 6 (Sun) 10:00 a 11:00 a 13 (Sun) 10:00 a 16 (Wed) 10:00 a 20 (Sun) 10:00 a 1:30 p 3:15 p 27 (Sun) 10:00 a 11:30 a 12:30 g 1 - 3 (Tues - Thurs 9:00 a.m 5	a.m. Morning Service a.m. BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed) a.m. Morning Service a.m. Harbor Goeika Practice a.m. Morning Service a.m. Morning Service a.m. Morning Service a.m. Buddhist Class (Japanese & English) a.m. Gen. Membership Meeting & Election a.m. Fujinkai Meeting b.m. Koyasan New Year Get-Together (RSVP)	2 (Sat) 3 (Sun) 9 (Sat) 10 (Sun) 16 (Sat) 17 (Sun) 20 (Wed) 24 (Sun)	11:00 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 3:15 p.m.	ABA Service Morning Service BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed) Goeika Practice L.A. Daishi-Ko Service
March		April		
3 (Sun) 1:30 p. 9 (Sat) 10:30 a 11:30 a 4:00 p. 10 (Sun) 10:00 a 11:00 a 12:00 g 17 (Sun) 10:00 a 1:30 p. 24 (Sun) 10:00 a 1:30 p. 31 (Sun) 10:00 a 1:30 p. 3:15 p.	a.m. Goeika Practice a.m. ABA Service m. Harbor Daishi-Ko Service a.m. Morning Service a.m. BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed) a.m. Goeika Practice p.m. L.A. Daishi-Ko Service a.m. Spring Higan Service (Harbor) m. Spring Higan Service a.m. Morning Service a.m. Morning Service a.m. Morning Service a.m. Goma Service a.m. Goma Service	6 (Sat) 7 (Sun) 13 (Sat) 14 (Sun) 17 (Wed) 20 (Sat) 21 (Sun) 27 (Sat) 28 (Sun)	4:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 11:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 1:30 p.m.	Harbor Daishi-Ko Service Hanamatsuri Service LABTF Hanamatsuri ABA Service Morning Service BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed) Harbor Goeika Practice Goeika Practice L.A. Daishi-Ko Service Shomie-Ku Service Harbor Bingo Night Morning Service Goma Service Buddhist Class (Japanese & English)
May		June		
4 (Sat) 4:00 p. 5 (Sun) 10:00 a 11:00 a 11 (Sat) 11:30 a 12 (Sun) 8:00 a 10:00 a 15 (Wed) 10:00 a 12:00 g 19 (Sun) 10:00 a 1:30 p. 3:15 p. 27 (Mon) Memore	.m. Harbor Daishi-Ko Service a.m. Moming Service a.m. BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed) a.m. ABA Service .m. Parent's Day Breakfast (King's Hawaiian) & Service (Harbor) a.m. Moming Service (Mother's Day) a.m. Harbor Goeika Practice a.m. Goeika Practice p.m. L.A. Daishi-Ko Service a.m. Moming Service a.m. Moming Service a.m. Moming Service a.m. Moming Service a.m. Goma Service	1 (Sat) 2 (Sun) 9 (Sun) 16 (Sun) 19 (Wed) 23 (Sun) 30 (Sun)	4:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m.	Harbor Daishi-Ko Service Morning Service BOD & Cabinet Meeting (closed) Goeika Practice Morning Service Aoba Matsuri Service (Father's Day) Harbor Goeika Practice Morning Service Morning Service Goma Service Japanese Buddhist Class Tea with the Reverend

^{*}Events are subject to change. Please contact the Temple (213-624-1267), check the monthly schedule or visit www.koyasanbetsuin.org for service and visiting date/times. Temple is closed on Thursdays and Holidays.